On August 1, 2002, the Borough entered into an agreement with the Naugatuck WSP Statutory Trust to
lease certain capital improvements to the Borough’s sewage collection, pumping and interception and wastewater
systems in the amount of $3,425,000. The lease is subject to annual appropriation. In October 2014 the Borough
refinanced this lease. The amount remaining to be paid on the lease is $1,145,000.

On August 1, 2002, the Borough entered into an agreement with the Naugatuck IFP Statutory Trust to lease
certain capital improvements to the Borough’s sludge incineration drying facilities in the amount of $25,245,000.
The lease is subject to annual appropriations. In October 2014 the Borough refinanced this lease. The amount
remaining to be paid on the lease is $8,420,000.

The leases do not constitute debt of the Borough or contractual obligations in excess of the amounts
appropriated therefor, and the Borough has no continuing legal or moral obligation to appropriate money for such
payments or other such obligations under the leases.

26

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of October 24, 2016

(Pro-Forma)

Fiscal Cumulative

Year This Issue: Total Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total The Bonds Principal Retired

2017 2,488,809$ 2,831,909$ 5,320,718$ -$ 2,488,809$ 3.11%

2018 3,894,592 3,314,957 7,209,549 400,000 4,294,592 8.49%

2019 3,763,933 3,187,976 6,951,909 400,000 4,163,933 13.69%

2020 3,864,416 2,991,312 6,855,727 400,000 4,264,416 19.03%

2021 4,059,909 2,785,760 6,845,668 400,000 4,459,909 24.61%

2022 3,905,411 2,564,879 6,470,290 400,000 4,305,411 29.99%

2023 4,025,924 2,368,139 6,394,064 400,000 4,425,924 35.53%

2024 4,151,448 2,176,761 6,328,209 400,000 4,551,448 41.23%

2025 4,291,981 1,985,462 6,277,443 400,000 4,691,981 47.10%

2026 4,442,526 1,783,919 6,226,445 400,000 4,842,526 53.15%

2027 3,888,082 1,580,278 5,468,360 400,000 4,288,082 58.52%

2028 3,995,000 1,397,486 5,392,486 400,000 4,395,000 64.02%

2029 4,140,000 1,205,682 5,345,682 400,000 4,540,000 69.69%

2030 4,295,000 1,002,760 5,297,760 400,000 4,695,000 75.57%

2031 4,460,000 790,153 5,250,153 400,000 4,860,000 81.65%

2032 4,490,000 567,257 5,057,257 400,000 4,890,000 87.77%

2033 4,675,000 335,339 5,010,339 400,000 5,075,000 94.11%

2034 1,385,000 91,950 1,476,950 400,000 1,785,000 96.35%

2035 860,000 43,000 903,000 400,000 1,260,000 97.92%

2036 860,000 14,513 874,513 400,000 1,260,000 99.50%

2037 - - - 400,000 400,000 100.00%

Total…………..71,937,030$ 33,019,491$ 104,956,522$ 8,000,000$ 79,937,030$

1 Excludes $1,709,545 in principal payments and $578,102 in interest payments from July 1, 2016 through October 24, 2016.

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Borough of Naugatuck does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

(The remainder of this page left blank intentionally)

27

Debt Statement 1

As of October 24, 2016
(Pro-Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose ……………………………………………………………………………………….……..15,574,500$

Schools (Includes this issue)………………………………….……………………………………………………………..……………………………….……..27,075,500